Boston Firefighters Credit Union Schedule of Account Fees and Service Charges

Effective May 1, 2024

| Service | Fee |
|--|------------------------------------|
| First Order of Standard Checks | FREE* |
| Insufficient Funds Returned (Overdraft/NSF for drafts, EFT and represented returned items) | \$30.00 |
| Insufficient Funds Paid (Courtesy Pay) | \$30.00** |
| Returned Deposited Check | \$7.00 |
| Stop Payment Order | \$10.00/single \$20.00/multiple |
| Abandoned Property | \$100.00 |
| Wire Transfer Fee (Outgoing) | \$10.00 |
| Wire Transfer Fee (Incoming) | FREE |
| Account Research (Waived for CU error) | \$20.00/hour |
| Instant Issue Debit Card | \$10.00 |
| For Members Age 18 and under or Age 65 and older*** | |
| Insufficient Funds Paid (Courtesy Pay) | \$5.00 |
| Insufficient Funds Returned (Overdraft/NSF for drafts, EFT and represented returned items) | \$5.00 |

Return item fees or paid item fees may be assessed for insufficient funds caused by checks, in-person withdrawals, or by electronic means, and each time an item (even if the item has been previously presented) is presented (other than ATM withdrawals and one-time debit card transactions such as POS purchases).

^{*}Fees for subsequent order and non-standard checks vary by design.

^{**}Overdraft Privilege. Overdraft items less than \$30 have no fee. Overdrafts \$30 and over, \$30 fee, not to exceed \$60 per day.

^{***}Personal Accounts only. All other fees not listed are applicable for age 18 and under and age 65 and older.